How to order
Packaging:
Catalog Number	 Product Description
NE2D	 2 x 2 Vial Kit (Buffer and Ligand)
Related Accessories
V62	 NEUROLITE® Vial Shield
Shipping:
•	 NEUROLITE® is available to ship every weekday for delivery as requested by your facility
•	 Orders may be placed each weekday, by 4:30 pm ET, for next day delivery (except Sundays)
Placing Orders:
•	 Recommended Ordering Method: Call Customer Service at 1-800-299-3431,
7:30 am to 6:00 pm ET, Monday to Friday
•	 Other Ordering Methods
o	 Fax Orders/POs: 1-978-436-7501
o	 Email: mics@lantheus.com
o	 Online: https://ecommerce.lantheus.com
•	 Customer Service can assist you with establishing a weekly standing order if needed
Trademarks, registered or otherwise, are the properties of their respective owner(s).
©2022 Lantheus. All rights reserved. PM-US-NE-0007 October 2022
KIT FOR THE PREPARATION OF TECHNETIUM
Tc99m BICISATE FOR INJECTION
KIT FOR THE PREPARATION OF TECHNETIUM
Tc99m BICISATE FOR INJECTION
Reference: 1. NEUROLITE® [package insert]. N. Billerica, MA: Lantheus Medical Imaging.
AF 40463  Format: 1  Flat: 9.0” x 10.0”  Folded: 3.0” x 2.5”  PMS 301 Blue     05/03/18   (Head to Head)
513073-0719 July 2019
331 Treble Cove Road
N. Billerica, Massachusetts 01862
Kit for the Preparation of
Technetium Tc99m Bicisate for Injection
FOR DIAGNOSTIC USE
DESCRIPTION This kit formulation consists of two nonradioactive vials:
Vial A contains bicisate dihydrochloride (N, N’-1,2-ethylenediylbis-
L-cysteine diethyl ester dihydrochloride) and a reducing agent as a
lyophilized solid and vial B contains a buffer solution. Both vials are
sterile and non-pyrogenic.
Vial A -
Bicisate dihydrochloride (ECD•2HCl) 0.9 mg
Edetate disodium, dihydrate 0.36 mg
Mannitol 24 mg
Stannous chloride, dihydrate, theoretical
  (SnCl2 • 2H2O) 72 µg
Stannous chloride, dihydrate,
  minimum (SnCl2 • 2H2O) 12 µg
Total Tin, (stannous and stannic), dihydrate
  (as SnCl2 • 2H2O) 83 µg
The contents of vial A are lyophilized and stored under nitrogen. The pH
of the solution before lyophilization is 2.7 ± 0.25. This vial is stored at
15-25°C. Protect from light.
Vial B -
Sodium phosphate dibasic heptahydrate 4.1 mg
Sodium phosphate monobasic monohydrate 0.46 mg
Water for Injection qs      1 mL
The contents of vial B are stored under air. The pH of the solution is 7.6
± 0.4. This vial is stored at 15-25°C.
This drug is administered by intravenous injection for diagnostic use
after reconstitution with sterile, non-pyrogenic, oxidant-free Sodium
Pertechnetate Tc-99m Injection. The precise structure of the Technetium
complex is [N, N’-ethylenedi-L-cysteinato(3-)]oxo[99mTc] technetium (V),
diethyl ester.
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Technetium Tc-99m decays by isomeric transition with a physical half-life
of 6.02 hours1. Photons useful for the detection and imaging studies are